of senior secured notes due 2023 and (ii) $155 million of Northern common stock

● Northern raised an additional $145 million of gross proceeds from the sale of its common stock,
including a $52 million private placement that closed simultaneously with the closing of the exchange
transaction

● As of March 31, 2018, pro forma for the exchange and related transactions, Northern has approximately
$265 million of cash on hand and has reduced net debt by approximately $268 million, while also
extending the maturity on $344 million of the company&rsquo;s debt from 2020 to 2023

&ldquo;Completing this exchange transaction, along with the associated equity raise, is a significant step
that improves our balance sheet by reducing debt, increasing liquidity and extending debt maturity,&rdquo;
commented Northern&rsquo;s Chairman, Bahram Akradi. &ldquo;The improvements to our balance sheet
will allow us to execute on our ground game acquisition strategy and further our position as the natural
non-op consolidator in the Williston Basin.&rdquo;

The following table sets forth Northern's capitalization as of March 31, 2018, on an actual basis, and on a pro
forma basis to give effect to the exchange and related transactions.

As of March 31, 2018
(In thousands)

Actual
Pro forma
for the exchange
and related
transactions

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) $ 89,473 $ 264,875
Long-Term Debt:

First lien term loan due 2022(2) $ 300,000 $ 360,000

Second lien notes due 2023 - 344,279
Senior unsecured notes due 2020 700,000 203,317
Total Long-Term Debt $ 1,000,000 $ 907,596

Net Debt(3) $ 910,527 $ 642,721
Common Stock - Shares Outstanding 65,938 266,114

_______________________

(1) Pro forma cash and cash equivalents reflect estimated fees incurred related to the exchange and related
transactions, as well as interest payments of $18.1 million to the exchanging noteholders (accrued interest
through exchange closing).

/profil/66--Business-Wire
/aktien/2543--Northern-Oil-and-Gas-Inc

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

26.12.2025 Seite 2/3

(2) In conjunction with the exchange, Northern agreed to draw an additional $60 million under the first lien
facility.

(3) Calculated as total long-term debt, less cash and cash equivalents.